These filter cartridges are manufactured with a hydrophobic PTFE membrane,
polyphenysulphide polymer support and   drainage layers.
They are specially designed for the sterile filtration of air, gas an vent at critical
high temperatures and ozonized-water venting applications.
Available with a double-layer media.
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
• Designed for water Intrusion Testing (no alcohol required)
• Oxidation-resistant materials of construction provide longer service life in hot air and vent applications

30 - 30’’/762mm
40 - 40’’/1016mm
ORDERING INFORMATION
END CAP INSERT
(Blank) - No insert
P - PBT
S - St. St.
PTFH
MICRON
0.01 - 0.01µm
0.20 - 0.2µm
END CAP (sup)
B -  DOE with
Gaskets
F - Flat
S -  Spear
 GASKETS
S -  Silicone
E - EPDM
V - Viton
P
LAYER
(Blank) - Single
D - Double
INTEGRITY TEST PARAMETERS
PTFH (single layer)
Water Intrusion Test (WFT/WIT) 10” ≤ 0.53ml/min @ 2.5 bar at 20ºC
Bubble Point  ≥ 0.11MPa (60%/40%, IPA/Water) at 20ºC
Diffusion Flow ≤ 16.0 ml/min/10” @ 80kPa (60%/40%, IPA/Water)
PTFH-D (double layer) Water Intrusion Test (WFT/WIT)
5“ ≤ 0.16ml/min @ 2.5 bar
10” ≤ 0.33ml/min @ 2.5 bar
EFECTIVE FILTRATION AREA (EFA)
• 0.68 m² -10” (254 mm)
DISTRIBUIDO POR:
Telf. 977 653135 – info@multifiltra.com
OPERATING CONDITIONS
Max. operating temperature 80ºC
Max. Differential pressure
6.9 bar at 25ºC
4.0 bar at 60ºC
2.4 bar at 80ºC
Reverse
3.0 bar at 25ºC
1.0 bar at 80ºC
Steam sterilization
30 min a 145ºC (forward) <0.3 bar 100 cycles
                           (reverse) <0.1 bar 50 cycles
Autoclave 400 cycles for 30 minutes at 130ºC